

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).312/2010

(From Judgment and Order dt. 18.11.2009 in WP(C) No.6950/2009 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi.)

MUNICIPAL CORPN OF DELHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARYA VARAN AVAM JAN.MISSN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7855 of 2010
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 11/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjit Sen, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Ms. Anuja Chopra, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv., Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Ashwani Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
SLP(C) CC No.7855/2010

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
List both the matters after summer vacation.

(R.K. Dhawan) (Veera Verma)
AR-cum-PS Assistant Registrar

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).312/2010

(From Judgment and Order dt. 18.11.2009 in WP(C) No.6950/2009 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi.)

MUNICIPAL CORPN OF DELHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARYA VARAN AVAM JAN.MISSN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7855 of 2010
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date: 11/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjit Sen, Adv.
 Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
 Ms. Anuja Chopra, Adv.

 Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
 Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv., Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

 Mr. Shree Pal Singh ,Adv

 Mr. Ashwani Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
SLP(C) CC No.7855/2010

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
List both the matters after summer vacation.

(R.K. Dhawan)
AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma)
Assistant Registrar