

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).312/2010

MUNICIPAL CORPN OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARYA VARAN AVAM JAN.MISSN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15336 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 08/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Sen, Adv.
Ms. Anuja Chopra, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh dasti notice.

List again on 25.8.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar