

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).312/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2009 in  
6950/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

WPC No.

MUNICIPAL CORPN OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARYA VARAN AVAM JAN.MISSN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 15336 of 2010 (With office report)

Date: 14/02/2011                      These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjal Benerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.P. Rawal, ASG,  
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.  
Mrs.Sushma Suri,Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma ,Adv  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is  
adjourned for two weeks.

(R.K. Sharma)  
P.A.

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master