

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).312/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2009 in WPC No.6950/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MUNICIPAL CORPN OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARYA VARAN AVAM JAN.MISSN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 15336 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and office
report) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 01/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
 Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr. P. Parmeswaran,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
 Mr. Satya S., Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Kr. Prasad, Adv.
 Ms. Sushma Suri,A.O.R.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar ,Adv
Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prayed for
time as arguing counsel is not available.

List after six weeks.

(A.D. Sharma) (Veena Khera)
Court Master Court Master