

P
ITEM NO.75

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3032 OF 2012

MUNICIPAL CORPN OF DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARYA VARAN AVAM JAN.MISSN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3033 of 2012
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 26/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Gupta,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Final opportunity of four weeks' time is granted to the parties to file their respective statement of case failing which they shall not be entitled to do so in future.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
| Court Master