

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.3032/2012

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PARYA VARAN AVAM JANUTHAN MISSION (REGD. SOCIETY) Respondent(s)  
& ORS.

WITH

C.A. No. 3033/2012 (XIV-A)

Date : 19-01-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. N. Ramalingam, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Pradeep Sharma, Adv.Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Nobody appeared for the appellant – Municipal Corporation of  
Delhi in Civil Appeal No.3032/2012.

At the request of learned Advocate-on-Record appearing for Respondent No.3 – Delhi Development Authority in both the Civil Appeals seeking one week's adjournment to find out the status of the constructions etc., let the appeals be listed after one week.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
DY. REGISTRAR