

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.3032/2012

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PARYA VARAN AVAM JANUTHAN MISSION (REGD. SOCIETY) Respondent(s)
& ORS.

WITH

C.A. No. 3033/2012 (XIV-A)

Date : 28-01-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. N. Ramalingam, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Civil Appeal No.3032/2012:-

Mr. Sanjeev Sen, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant – Municipal Corporation of Delhi prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file an affidavit with regard to the latest status of the proposed Indoor Basket Ball Stadium.

List the matter after two weeks.

Civil Appeal No.3033/2012:-

When the matter was called out, nobody appeared for the appellant – Regarpura Resident Welfare Association (Regd.) & Anr.

We are informed by Mr. Sen, learned Senior Counsel that Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, learned Advocate-on-Record, who was earlier appearing for the appellants, has passed away.

In view of the above, the Registry is directed to inform the appellants about the demise of Advocate-on-Record and for making necessary alternative arrangements in the matter.

List the matter after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
DY. REGISTRAR